Government of India Ministry of Ayush

Advertisement for the post of Director in Institute of Teaching and Research in Ayurveda (ITRA), Jamnagar, Gujarat.

Applications are invited in duplicate from eligible candidates for filling up the post of Director in Institute of Teaching and Research in Ayurveda (ITRA), Jamnagar, Gujarat, an Institute of National Importance, autonomous body under Ministry of Ayush, Government of India. The details are available on the website of this Ministry (www.ayush.gov.in) and Institute of Teaching and Research in Ayurveda (ITRA), Jamnagar, Gujarat (https://itra.ac.in/)

The application in the prescribed proforma, complete in all respects, should reach through proper channel to Shri Abdul Sadiq Khan, Under Secretary, Ministry of Ayush Government of India, Ayush Bhawan, B-Block, GPO Complex, INA, New Delhi-110023 within 45 days from the date of publication of the advertisement for this post in the Employment News/Rozgar Samachar.

(Shiela Tirkey)
Under Secretary to the Government of India

CBC 17201/11/0008/2425